

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 7105 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 6957 OF 2023**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ... Applicant/Plaintiff
vs.
Guiness Securities Ltd. and others ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Manav Bhindra, Mr. Aagam Metha, i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for applicant/plaintiff.

Ms. Surbhi Soni, i/b. MGV & Associates for respondent/defendant Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 09th AUGUST, 2023

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. In this proceeding, the plaintiff as well as the defendants have filed applications. Reply affidavits are already on record in this application, while time is sought on behalf of the parties for placing their rejoinder affidavits on record.
3. Rejoinder affidavits, if any, in all the pending applications, shall be filed within two weeks from today.
4. List all the applications for further consideration on 13.09.2023.
5. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

PRIYA
KAMBLI
Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
KAMBLI
Date:
2023.08.10
18:23:04
+0530

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya KamblI