

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7105 OF 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Guiness Securities Limited & Ors. ...Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Manan Bindora i/by M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w Ms. Surbhi Soni i/by MGVS & Associates for Respondent/Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Jinal Rathi for Defendant No.4.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 29th FEBRUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe on behalf of the defendants, seeking extension of time to file reply affidavit. The reply affidavit on behalf of the defendants shall be filed within one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List the matter on 28th March, 2024.

MANISH PITALE, J.