

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7105 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.6957 OF 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ... Applicant

**In the matter between:**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Guiness Securities Limited and others ... Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Manan Bhindora i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Applicant / Plaintiff.

Ms. Surbhi Soni i/b. MGV & Associates for Respondent / Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 13, 2024**

**P.C. :**

. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* seeking permission to place on record disclosure affidavits, which could not be filed within the time period granted by this Court.

2. The time period to file the disclosure affidavits is extended by one week.

3. The *praecipe* stands disposed of.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

*Minal Parab*