

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.07.11
10:39:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7105 OF 2023
IN
COMM SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ...Applicant
Versus
Guiness Securities Limited ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11411 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11538 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11747 OF 2023
IN
COMM SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, a/w Sachin Chandarana, Jaiveer
Dhakan, i/b M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for the
Plaintiff.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 9th JULY, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings within a period of three weeks.
3. Stand over to 6th August, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]