

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3439 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited ...Applicant

Vs.

Guinness Securities Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10412 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11411 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11538 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11747 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28295 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30459 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34845 OF 2024

Adv. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Sachin Chandarana and Jaiveer Dhakan i/by Manilal
Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Surbhi Soni i/by MGV & Associates for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3RD JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Carvalho, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff today seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply to Interim Application (L) No.34845 of 2024.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 17th January, 2025.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 24th January, 2025.
3. Stand over to 31st January, 2025.
4. Ad interim order to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)