

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3439 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024**

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Guiness Securities Limited ...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10412 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11411 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11538 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11747 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28295 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30459 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34845 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.64 OF 2024

Mr. Rushab Murali a.w Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav, Ms Surbhi Soni i/b MGV Associates for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Jinal Rath i/b Mr. Rahul Karnik for Defendant No.4

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED , 31st JANUARY 2025

P.C. ,

1 The Learned Counsel submits that the matter has been wrongly shown under the caption of ad-interim relief. Pleadings are completed.

2 The Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.1 to 3 submits that defendants have taken out interim applications under the provisions of Order 7 Rule 11 of the Civil Procedure Code as also for an application for deletion of defendant nos.2 and 3 and application for rejection of plaint and request the same be listed on the next date of hearing.

3 Parties are at liberty to complete their pleadings within a period of three weeks from today.

4 Stand over to 10th March 2025.

5 Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till then.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)