

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3439 OF 2024
IN
COMM. SUIT NO.64 OF 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., .. Applicant
Plaintiff.
v/s.
Guinness Securities Limited .. Defendants.
& Others

Adv. Ranjeev Carvalho with Adv. Sachin Chandaran and Adv. Jaiveer Dhakan i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for the Applicant/ Plaintiff.
Adv. Chetan Kapadia, Sr. Advocate with Adv. Manish Varma, Adv. Ms. Pooja Gera and Ms. Surbhi Soni, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.
Adv. Rahul Karnik, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

At the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff, stand over to 26th September, 2025.

2 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)